AGENDA SHERIDAN VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING NOVEMBER 14, 2022 @ 7:00 PM SHERIDAN VILLAGE HALL

NOLE CALL
BILLS
MINUTES
FINANCE REPORT
CORRESPONDENCE
MAYORS REPORT
COMMITTEE REPORTS
OLD BUSINESS:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

NEW BUSINESS:

- A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT AND COMMITMENT OF LOCAL FUNDS FOR FEMA HMA GRANT APPLICATION FOR FLOOD PROTECTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
- Community Club-Christmas Parade

• Historical Society Expansion Bids

- Michel Walker-Sewer Issues
- Review of Corner Tap Street Work Issues
- Chief Bergeron-Police Equipment
- TAX LEVY ORDINANCE
- A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A FULL TIME MAINTENANCE PERSON
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PRESIDENT TO EXECUTE HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN
- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 3 VILLAGE EMPLOYEES OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF SHERIDAN
- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 5 VILLAGE MARSHAL OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF SHERIDAN
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO EXECUTE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR CAP SEALING VARIOUS STREETS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN AND PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED ON THE SAME
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING RECOMMENDATION FOR PAY REQUEST 2 AND FINAL PAYMENT TO GRAND RAPIDS ENTERPRISES, INC. FOR 2022 SIDEWALK REPAIRS
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING RECOMMENDATION FOR PAY REQUEST 1 TO D CONSTRUCTION INC. FOR THE 2022 MFT/REBUILD ILLINOIS STREET WORK PROJECT
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING RECOMMENDATION FOR PAY REQUEST 1 TO D CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR 2022 STREET WORK

PUBLIC COMMENT

NEXT RESOLUTION 2022-55

ALL DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT VILLAGE HALL